TOUR-B2/30/2024-TOUR G.O.(Rt)No.27/2025/TSM



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Department of Tourism- Kerala Travel Mart- (September 26-29, 2024, Kochi) -Ex-post facto Administrative sanction accorded - Orders issued.

TOURISM(B)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.27/2025/TSM Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 17-01-2025

Read GO(Rt)No.175/2024/TSM dated 16.03.2024

ORDER

As per the Government Order read above, Administrative sanction was accorded to the tune of ₹2,45,00,000/-including GST for the project 'Kerala Travel Mart-2024' by meeting the expenditure from the funds available under the H/A 3452-80-104-99-Conservation, Preservation and Promotion of Heritage, Environment and Culture(Plan) in the financial year 2023-24, limiting the expenditure to that year's budget provision, based on the Minutes of the Departmental Working Group meeting on Plan Schemes 2023-24 held on 02.03.2024.

- 2. Subsequently the Kerala Travel Mart was successfully organised in Kochi from September 26-29, 2024.
- 3. In view of the fact that Administrative sanction had been issued for the project "Kerala Travel Mart" in the previous financial year-2023-24, but the event was in actuality convened in the current financial year i.e., 2024-25, Government are pleased to accord Ex-post Facto Administrative Sanction for the successful conduct of the 'Kerala Travel Mart-2024' in the current financial year from September 26-29,

TOUR-B2/30/2024-TOUR G.O.(Rt)No.27/2025/TSM

2024, in Kochi, and the expenditure to the tune of ₹2,45,00,000/(Rupees Two Crore Forty Five Lakh Only) including GST, in this regard shall be met from the funds available under the Head of Account 3452-80-104-99- Conservation, Preservation and Promotion of Heritage, Environment and Culture(Plan)- 01Promotion of Various festivals and other cultural activities' in the financial year 2024-25.

(By order of the Governor)

JAGADEES D

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Director of Tourism, Tourism Directorate, Park view,

Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (Economic & Revenue Sector Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Chief (I&I) Division, State Planning Board, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Sub Treasury Officer, Sub Treasury, Vellayambalam,

Thiruvananthapuram.

The Finance Department.

Tourism (A) Department.

The Planning & Economic Affairs Department.

The Information & Public Relations Department (for uploading in the website).

Stock file / Office copy.

Forwarded /By order

TOUR-B2/30/2024-TOUR G.O.(Rt)No.27/2025/TSM

Section Officer

Copy to:

PS to the Hon'ble Minister(Tourism).

PA to the Secretary, Department of Tourism.

CA to the Additional Secretary, Department of Tourism